STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 0385041
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 05/26/2009
Harness

Name: SUTTON, JOSHUA A
Address: Date Of Birth:

JOSHUA A. SUTTON IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$100, FOR FAILURE TO SET AND MAINTAIN A PROPER PACE

WHILE DRIVING "BANJOE HOTSPUR", FPOURTH RACE, MAY 21, 2009.
TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10 (M)
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 095042
MAYWCOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 05/26/2009
Harness

Name: WIDGER, SAMUEL D
Address: Date Of Birth:

SAMUEL D. WIDGER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY

OF %200, FOR INTERFERENCE TO *"FOX VALLEY MINERVA"

WHILE DRIVING "WHISKEY GIRL", FIFTH RACE, MAY 21, 2009.
"WHISKEY GIRL" FINISHED FOURTH - DISQUALIFIED - PLACED FIFTH
TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10(T)
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 095040
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 05/26/2009
Harness

Name: WIDGER, SAMUEL D
address: Date Of Birth:

SAMUEL D. WIDGER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF

$200, FOR INTERFERENCE TO "SPORTS SCOOTER", WHILE DRIVING
"BTGTOMEXPRESSY, THIRD RACE, MAY 21, 2009.

1LLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10(T)

"BTGTOMEXPRESS" FINISHED FIRST - DISQUALIFIED - PLACED SECOND
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 092079
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 05/26/2009
Harness

Name: WIDGER, SAMUEL D
address: Date Of Birth:

SAMUEL D. WIDGER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$200, FOR INTERFERENCE TO "CAPTAIN KID", WHILE DRIVING
"RICHIE THE CLOWN", FIRST RACE, MAY 23, 2009.

TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10(I)

"RICHTE THE CLOWN" FINISHED 3RD - DISQUALIFIED - PLACED 9TH
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 095039
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 05/23/2009
Harness V

Name: SMOLIN, ROBERT P
Address: Date Of Birth:

DRIVER ROBERT SMOLIN IS HEREBY SUSPENDED FROM DRIVING IN PARI-
MUTUEL RACES ONLY, FOR THREE (3) DAYS COMMENCING THURSDAY ,

MAY 28, 2009 THROUGH MAY 30, 2009 FOR VIOLATION OF ILLINOILS
RACING BOARD RULE 1318.10K (DRIVE IN A CARELESS OR RECKLESS
MANNER-ATTEMPTED TO RUSH INTO A HOLE IN THE FIRST TURN WITHOUT
SUFFICIENT CLEARANCE RESULTING IN HIS HORSE MAKING A BREAK) IN
THE THIRD RACE ON MAY 21, 2009 WHILE DRIVING OYOUHOTTHANG AT
MAYWOOD PARK.
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 095037
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 05/17/2009
Harness

Name: KOPIEC, ALBERT C
Address: Date Of Birth:

THE UILG ANIMAL FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LAB REPORTED TO THE
STEWARDS ON MAY 12,2009 THAT TEST SAMPLE #776440,
"OG'S MS JATE', 8TH PLACE FINISHER, FIFTH RACE,

APRIL 23, 2009 AT MAYWOOD PARK RACE TRACK, REVEALED
THE PRESENCE OF DMSO AT A CONCENTRATION OF 792 UG/ML.

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULES 603.50 (TRAINER
RESPONSIBILITY) AND 603.75(B) (DMSO THRESHOLD); TRAINER
ALBERT C. KOPIEC IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $500.
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 095038
IAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 05/17/2009
Harness

Name: HENDERSON, GREG L
Address: ) i Date Of Birth:

THE UIG ANIMAL FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LAB REPORTED TO THE
STEWARDS ON MAY 12, 200% THAT TEST SAMPLE $#776448,
"JESS I CAN", THIRD PLACE FINISHER, ELEVENTH RACE,
APRIL 23, 2009, AT MAYWOOD PARK RACE TRACK, REVEALED
THE PRESENCE OF DMSO AT A CONCENTRATION OF 1320 UG/ML.

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD>RULE 603.50 (TRAINER
RESPONSIBILITY) AND 603.75(B) (DMSO THRESHOLD); TRAINER
GREG L. HENDERSON IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $500.
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. : Number: 095032
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 05/09/2009
Harness

Name: BOURLOUKOS, GECORGE J
Address: Date Of Birth:

ON MAY 5, 2009, THE STEWARDS RECEIVED LABORATORY REPORT
#776476 FROM THE AFTL AT U OF I CHICAGO INDICATING A
FLUNIXIN OVERAGE (444 NG/ML IN SERUM) ON THE HORSE "TIME
FLOW", FIRST PLACE FINISHER, 14TH RACE AT MAYWOOD PARK ON
APRIL 24, 2009.

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.60(A)4B(I), "TIME
FLOW" IS HEREBY DISQUALIFIED AND THE PURSE EARNED ON

CAPRIL 24, 2009 15 HEREBY ORDERED FORFEITED AND REDISTRIBUTED
AS FOLLOWS:

TiME FLOW FINISHED FIRST DISQUALIFIED
DARN SKIPPIE FINISHED SECOND PLACED FIRST
JOANIES IRISH LUCK FINISHED THIRD PLACED SECOND
BABYFACENELSON FINISHED FOURTH PLACED THIRD
HOTSPUR MOVIN’ ON FINISHED FIFTH PLACED FOURTH
ROCK N ROLL PAN FINISHED SIXTH PLACED FIFTH
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STEWARD RULING

EGYPTIAN TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC.

MAYWOOD PARK Maywood,

Harness

WName: PUCCIO, VINCENT N
address:

I1linois

Date Of Birth:

ON MAY 5, 2009, THE STEWARDS RECEIVED LABORATORY REPORT
#776476 FROM THE AFTL AT U OF I CHICAGO INDICATING A
FLUNIXIN OVERAGE (444 NG/ML IN SERUM) ON THE HORSE "TIME
FLOW", FIRST PLACE FINISHER, 14TH RACE AT MAYWOOD PARK ON

APRIL 24, 2009.

Number: 095033

Date:

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.60(A)4B(I), "TIME
FLOW" IS HEREBY DISQUALIFIED AND THE PURSE EARNED ON
APRIL 24, 2009 IS HEREBY ORDERED FORFEITED AND REDISTRIBUTED

AS FOLLOWS:

TIME FLOW FINISHED
DARN SKIPPIE FINISHED
JOANIES IRISH LUCK FINISHED
BARBYFACENELSON FINISHED
HOTSPUR MOVIN'ON FINISHED
ROCK W ROLL PAN FINISHED
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. : Numbexr: 095034
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 05/09/2009
Harness

Name: ACCARDO, VINCENT
Address: Date Of Birth:

ON MAY 5, 2009, THE STEWARDS RECEIVED A LABORATORY REPORT
#776476, FROM THE AFTL AT U OF I CHICAGO INDICATING A
FLUNIXIN OVERAGE (444 NG/ML IN THE SERUM) ON THE HORSE
"TIME FLOW" FIRST PLACE FINISHER, 14TH RACE AT MAYWOOD
PARK ON APRIL 24, 2009.

AFTER A HEARING ON 7 MAY 2008 AND CONSIDERING TESTIMONY, THE
STEWARDS HEREBY ASSESS A. CIVIL PENALTY OF $1000 TO TRAINER
VINCENT ACCARDO.

$500 - 603.50 {TRAINER RESPONSIBILITY)
$500 - 603.60(A)4B(I)
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 092068
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 05/05/2009
Harness

Name: PLETCHER, DARCY R
aAddress: Date Of Birth:

DARCY R. PLETCHER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $100 CIVIL
PENALTY FOR UNPROFESSIONAL CONDUCT IN AREA OF
RACING OFFICE (BALMORAL PARK), MAY 5, 20085.

TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1320.10
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STEWARD RULING
BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC.

BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinoils
Harness

Name: CARPENTER, BRIAN N ‘
Address: Date Of Birth:

BRIAN M. CARPENTER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF $200, FOR INTERFERENCE TO TRAILING HORSES, WHILE
DRIVING "THE HILO KID", THIRTEENTH RACE, MAY 2, 2009.
TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10(T)

"THE HILO KID" FINISHED 5TH - DISQUALIFIED - PLACED 8TH
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